
CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 6/17/2019 6/30/2019-

7/8/2019
 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      112 ATHLETICO LTD

        104202  180.00 06/20/2019 10623 WRKSTN EVAL - M ROGINA

 180.00ATHLETICO LTD Total

      114 DG HARDWARE

        103989  32.25 06/20/2019 75546/F MISC SUPPLIES - PS

        103989  9.17 06/20/2019 75549/F TANK LEVER

-0.92 06/20/2019 75551/F CREDIT IN#75549/F

        103989  0.77 06/27/2019 75597/F FASTENERS

 41.27DG HARDWARE Total

      139 AFLAC

 19.80 06/21/2019 ACAN190621135029FD   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 38.58 06/21/2019 ACAN190621135029PD   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 97.37 06/21/2019 ACAN190621135029PW   0AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 25.20 06/21/2019 ADIS190621135029FD   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 22.85 06/21/2019 ADIS190621135029FN   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 92.20 06/21/2019 ADIS190621135029PD   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 25.80 06/21/2019 APAC190621135029PW   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 17.04 06/21/2019 ASPE190621135029PW   0AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 77.96 06/21/2019 AVOL190621135029PD   0AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 63.94 06/21/2019 AVOL190621135029PW   0AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 75.82 06/21/2019 ADIS190621135029PW   0AFLAC Disability and STD

 8.10 06/21/2019 AHIC190621135029FD   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 06/21/2019 AHIC190621135029PD   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 33.84 06/21/2019 AHIC190621135029PW   0AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 57.23 06/21/2019 APAC190621135029FD   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 55.50 06/21/2019 APAC190621135029PD   0AFLAC Personal Accident

 719.33AFLAC Total

      160 ALFA LAVAL INC

        104076  6,075.00 06/27/2019 279754376 FIELD SVC SUPPORT

 6,075.00ALFA LAVAL INC Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 105,497.09 06/20/2019 061919 INCENTIVE 09/18-12/18

 105,497.09AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      250 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO

 3,912.00 06/20/2019 18926F RESTORE @ 17TH & MAIN

 3,912.00ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      254 ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC

        104449  4,963.83 06/20/2019 1330201906 POSTAGE UB DEPT

        104449  1,873.35 06/20/2019 27728 PRINTING CHARGES UB DEPT

 6,837.18ARISTA INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

        104638  699.00 06/20/2019 388602 CABLE ASSEMBLY

 699.00ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD

        104813  866.50 06/20/2019 31360 LEAK LOCATION 4/13/19

 866.50ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      284 AT&T

 61.53 06/20/2019 060519-627 MONTHLY BILLING JUNE

 61.53AT&T Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

        104205  130.56 06/20/2019 I0528498 AWARDS MICHAEL PYZYNA

        104205  51.02 06/20/2019 I0529627 AWARDS ELLEN JOHNSON

        104205  487.52 06/20/2019 I0531894 AWARDS GERALD SCHMITZ

 669.10AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

        104172  15,922.91 06/20/2019 1301012 INVENTORY ITEMS

 15,922.91BADGER METER INC Total

      323 BATTERIES PLUS

        104501  127.20 06/20/2019 P15150573 BATTERIES

 127.20BATTERIES PLUS Total

      330 HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC

        104414  92.43 06/27/2019 5472381 HYDAC ORING KIT
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 92.43HEADCO INDUSTRIES INC Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

        104010  76.93 06/20/2019 00581405 CPA GRADUATION

        104010  34.25 06/20/2019 00868392 LATERAL INTERVIEWS

        104010  9.70 06/27/2019 00874856 JUNE APT MTG

 120.88BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      372 BLUFF CITY MATERIALS

        104132  2,275.00 06/20/2019 258528 ASPHALT DUMP

 2,275.00BLUFF CITY MATERIALS Total

      376 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC

        104735  111.00 06/20/2019 1001054715 15 IPMC SOFT

 111.00INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL INC Total

      382 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC

        104644  1,114.40 06/20/2019 83227609 INVENTORY ITEMS

        103570  4.90 06/27/2019 83233569 SODIUM CHL BAGS

 1,119.30BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC Total

      395 BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC

        104429  11,160.00 06/27/2019 0239116101 INVENTORY ITEMS

 11,160.00BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC Total

      466 CCMSI

        104235  1,337.00 06/27/2019 0120595-IN CLAIMS PERIOD 6/1/19-8/31/19

 1,337.00CCMSI Total

      473 AT&T MOBILITY

 33.23 06/20/2019 287258511326X06012019MONTHLY SVCS

 33.23AT&T MOBILITY Total

      508 WEST PAYMENT CENTER

        104204  499.50 06/20/2019 6128243008 LAW - FULL SET - PD

 499.50WEST PAYMENT CENTER Total

      518 CLERK OF THE 18TH

 375.00 06/27/2019 061919 BAIL BOND EVELYN MORALES

 375.00CLERK OF THE 18TH Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      526 CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO

        104131  25,404.00 06/20/2019 001005787 JUNE 2019 MOSQUITO SERVICES

 25,404.00CLARKE ENVIRONMENTAL MOSQUITO Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 151.85 06/20/2019 052119OFC MONTHLY SVC

 14.72 06/27/2019 061219PD MONTHLY 6/19/19-7/18/19

 14.78 06/27/2019 061619FD MONTHLY BILLING 6/23-7/22

 181.35COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      622 ERIC CREIGHTON

 390.50 06/27/2019 062419 ESRI USER PER DIEM 7/8/19

 390.50ERIC CREIGHTON Total

      642 CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC

        104764  690.60 06/27/2019 190108 V#1957 RO#62622

 690.60CUSTOM WELDING & FAB INC Total

      666 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC

        104175  295.82 06/20/2019 905665 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104698  613.00 06/27/2019 905799 INVENTORY ITEMS

 908.82DECKER SUPPLY CO INC Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

        104058  15,354.53 06/27/2019 7858 ELEC LINE CLEAR

 15,354.53DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      696 DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO

        104463  470.78 06/20/2019 106508 INVENTORY ITEMS

 470.78DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO Total

      699 THOMAS DIEHL

 162.36 06/27/2019 062419 SAFETY BOOTS FARM/FLEET 6/22

 162.36THOMAS DIEHL Total

      710 DISCOUNT TIRE

        104763  852.00 06/27/2019 156309 V#1857 RO#62598

 852.00DISCOUNT TIRE Total

      716 DIXON ENGINEERING INC

        102776  4,133.25 06/20/2019 19-5235 10TH ST WATER TOWER

4



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 4,133.25DIXON ENGINEERING INC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

        104631  303.01 06/20/2019 415628 V#1857 RO#62589

        104631  412.47 06/20/2019 415641 V#1857 RO#62589

 715.48DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      744 DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC

        104706  1,020.72 06/27/2019 29919 THREADED PUMP

 1,020.72DRYDON EQUIPMENT INC Total

      750 DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES

        104049  1,893.66 06/20/2019 128022 MONTHLY SVCS - CS

        104049  4,848.47 06/20/2019 128023 MONTHLY SVCS - CH

        104049  5,519.34 06/20/2019 128024 MONTHLY SVCS - PD

        104049  7,115.84 06/20/2019 128025 MONTHLY SVCS - PW/LAB

        104049  1,748.34 06/20/2019 128031 MONTHLY SVC - PARKING GARAGES

        104623  350.00 06/27/2019 128069 PARKING DECKS EXTRA CLEANING

 21,475.65DUKANE CONTRACT SERVICES Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

        104091  841.00 06/27/2019 2019-3200 QRTR MASTER SUPPLIES

 841.00EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      778 EJ EQUIPMENT INC

        104634  1,910.13 06/27/2019 P18081 HOSES/KITS/VALVES

 1,910.13EJ EQUIPMENT INC Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO

        104661  3,348.40 06/27/2019 3624225 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,348.40FEECE OIL CO Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 444.26 06/21/2019 FP1%190621135029FD   0Fire Pension 1% Fee

 3,969.07 06/21/2019 FRP2190621135029FD   0Fire Pension Tier 2

 13,953.06 06/21/2019 FRPN190621135029FD   0Fire Pension

 18,366.39FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      891 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY

        104084  289.02 06/20/2019 72701 FLEET SUPPLIES

        104084  429.90 06/27/2019 72755 EMITTER/STROBE TUBE

5



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 718.92FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY Total

      905 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC

        104730  180.00 06/20/2019 200-1021355 DATA PLAN

 180.00FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING LLC Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

        104681  996.47 06/27/2019 545548-00 TRI-GUARD

 996.47FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

        104380  2,772.00 06/20/2019 IN00268091 FIRE SPRINKLER REPAIR @ 100 IL

 2,772.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      928 FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC

        104339  550.40 06/20/2019 89463 SVC 5-28 THRU 5-31-19

        104339  435.20 06/27/2019 89477 SVC 6-3 THRU 6-6-19

 985.60FRANKS EMPLOYMENT INC Total

      935 DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES

 21,666.67 06/27/2019 FY 2020 JULY JULY DISBURSEMENT AGREEMENT

 21,666.67DOWNTOWN ST CHARLES Total

      944 GALLS LLC

        104041  132.50 06/20/2019 012874192 UNIFORMS - PD

 132.50GALLS LLC Total

      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 1,068.97 06/20/2019 IN12622602 MONTHLY SVC

 284.96 06/20/2019 IN12623548 MONTHLY SVCS

 1,353.93GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      996 GOVCONNECTION INC

        104701  153.93 06/27/2019 56843485 MISC PARTS

 153.93GOVCONNECTION INC Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

 36,633.33 06/27/2019 062619 AGREEMENT JULY 1ST PAYMENT

 36,633.33ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 1,560.00 06/21/2019 UNF 190621135029FD   0Union Dues - IAFF

 1,560.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1055 HEINZ BROTHERS INC

        104497  6,349.50 06/27/2019 140803003 PLANTINGS

        104426  13,594.60 06/27/2019 140804003 DWNTN FLOWER PLANTING

 19,944.10HEINZ BROTHERS INC Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 142.50 06/21/2019 UNE 190621135029PW   0Union Due - IBEW

 690.49 06/21/2019 UNEW190621135029PW   0Union Due - IBEW - percent

 832.99IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 219.44 06/21/2019 C401190621135029CA   0401A Savings Plan Company

 399.97 06/21/2019 C401190621135029CD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 756.87 06/21/2019 RTHP190621135029PD   0Roth 457 - Percent

 447.01 06/21/2019 062119 PLAN 109830 PAYROLL 06/21/19

 10.00 06/21/2019 RTHA190621135029CD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 06/21/2019 RTHA190621135029FD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 35.00 06/21/2019 RTHA190621135029HR   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 580.00 06/21/2019 RTHA190621135029PD   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 06/21/2019 RTHA190621135029PW   0Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 244.58 06/21/2019 RTHP190621135029FD   0Roth 457 - Percent

 25.00 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029FD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 100.00 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029FN   0Roth IRA Deduction

 211.50 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029HR   0Roth IRA Deduction

 290.00 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029IS   0Roth IRA Deduction

 1,570.76 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029PD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 465.00 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029PW   0Roth IRA Deduction

 2,921.44 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029FD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,130.43 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029FN   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,141.80 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 2,616.53 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029PD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,287.16 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029PW   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 210.00 06/21/2019 ROTH190621135029CD   0Roth IRA Deduction

 1,330.77 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029HR   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,290.00 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 8,185.15 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029PD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 6,038.77 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029PW   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 61.03 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029CA   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 70.37 06/21/2019 ICMP190621135029CD   0ICMA Deductions - Percent

 810.68 06/21/2019 E401190621135029PD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 964.69 06/21/2019 E401190621135029PW   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 300.00 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029CA   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 3,636.54 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029CD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 3,230.77 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029FD   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,080.00 06/21/2019 ICMA190621135029FN   0ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 221.02 06/21/2019 E401190621135029CA   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 399.97 06/21/2019 E401190621135029CD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 474.14 06/21/2019 E401190621135029FD   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 550.21 06/21/2019 E401190621135029FN   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 254.34 06/21/2019 E401190621135029HR   0401A Savings Plan Employee

 354.86 06/21/2019 E401190621135029IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 474.14 06/21/2019 C401190621135029FD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 550.21 06/21/2019 C401190621135029FN   0401A Savings Plan Company

 254.34 06/21/2019 C401190621135029HR   0401A Savings Plan Company

 354.86 06/21/2019 C401190621135029IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 812.26 06/21/2019 C401190621135029PD   0401A Savings Plan Company

 964.69 06/21/2019 C401190621135029PW   0401A Savings Plan Company

 47,436.30ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1175 MARBERRY CLEANERS

        104023  30.00 06/20/2019 213259 POLICE DEPT CLEANING SERVICES

 30.00MARBERRY CLEANERS Total

     1202 ILLINOIS EPA

 3,482.36 06/27/2019 272618 FIRST STREET AGREEMENT

 3,482.36ILLINOIS EPA Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

        104340  22.80 06/27/2019 19763 EMBROIDERY

        104400  244.75 06/27/2019 20417 INVENTORY ITEMS

 267.55INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

        104721  499.80 06/27/2019 50338376 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104721  359.85 06/27/2019 50338377 INVENTORY ITEMS

 859.65INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

     1245 INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL

 50.00 06/27/2019 1726647 RUSSELL COLBY MEMBERSHIP RENEW

 50.00INTERNATIONAL COUNCIL Total

     1271 J A JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY

        104392  95,344.96 06/20/2019 5157 PATRICIA LANE RECLAMATION PRJT

 95,344.96J A JOHNSON PAVING COMPANY Total

     1286 JG UNIFORMS INC

        104043  173.06 06/20/2019 55921 DUTY GEAR MURAWSKI

 173.06JG UNIFORMS INC Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 52.00 06/20/2019 339606 RECORDING FEE PW

 188.00 06/20/2019 339655 RECORDING FEE

 240.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1324 KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES

        102454  1,887.50 06/20/2019 16349 PHEASANT RUN TIF/BD

 1,887.50KANE MCKENNA & ASSOCIATES Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 261.87 06/27/2019 062419 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 261.87SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1363 KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC

        103813  3,480.00 06/20/2019 IN110891 SUPPLIES - PD

        103813  1,197.00 06/27/2019 IN111257 PD SUPPLIES

        104722  5,479.80 06/27/2019 IN111488 SUPPLIES - PD

        103063  3,223.32 06/27/2019 IN111743 MISC POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES

 13,380.12KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY INC Total

     1439 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING LLC

        104663  2,600.00 06/20/2019 INV-0133 COURTSMART

 2,600.00LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING LLC Total

     1463 LINA

        104221  8,499.98 06/27/2019 063019 PERIOD COVERED 6/1/19-6/30/19

 8,499.98LINA Total

     1482 ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC
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        104836  5,706.08 06/20/2019 33381 WAVERLY/PRODUCTION REPAIR

        104542  8,149.80 06/20/2019 33383 EVERGREEN REPAIR

        104840  2,643.00 06/27/2019 333852 WATERMAIN REPAIR

 16,498.88ARTHUR J LOOTENS & SON INC Total

     1489 LOWES

        103990  44.65 06/20/2019 02646/05-31-19 MISC SUPPLIES/PARTS

        104022  22.10 06/20/2019 09824/05-30-19 SUPPLIES - PD

        104607  17.60 06/20/2019 972524 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104650  13.45 06/20/2019 973504 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104081  93.90 06/27/2019 01730/06-05-19 SUPPLIES - FD

        104277  146.94 06/27/2019 01823/06-10-19 SUPPLIES - FIBER - COMM

        104022  28.49 06/27/2019 02410/06-10-19 MISC SUPPLIES - PD

        103990  5.88 06/27/2019 02537/06-11-19 COUPLING

        103990  22.14 06/27/2019 02715/06-06-19 MISC SUPPLIES - PS

        104081  13.62 06/27/2019 09669/06-05-19 SUPPLIES - FD

 408.77LOWES Total

     1534 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC

        104167  3,968.00 06/27/2019 R20194 KUBOTA RENTAL

 3,968.00MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES INC Total

     1537 MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC

        104603  2,655.00 06/20/2019 70407 CURLEX/STAPLES

 2,655.00MARTENSON TURF PRODUCTS INC Total

     1585 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC

        104048  1,406.34 06/20/2019 688474 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINT - MAY

 1,406.34MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 916.50 06/21/2019 UNP 190621135029PD   0Union Dues - IMAP

 108.00 06/21/2019 UNPS190621135029PD   0Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 1,024.50METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1625 MID AMERICAN WATER INC

        104687  144.00 06/27/2019 161607A INVENTORY ITEMS

 144.00MID AMERICAN WATER INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

 479.90 06/20/2019 20192726 HOSTED OCM CALLS - MAR/APR
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 479.90MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

        104592  161.66 06/20/2019 0003669399 TONER CARTRIDGE

        104660  252.00 06/20/2019 0003670541 APPLE CABLE ADAPTER

 413.66MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1668 WOLSELEY INVESTMENTS INC

        104617  29.45 06/20/2019 5063809 INVENTORY ITEMS

 29.45WOLSELEY INVESTMENTS INC Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 06/21/2019 NCP2190621135029FN   0NCPERS 2

 16.00 06/21/2019 NCP2190621135029PW   0NCPERS 2

 24.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1714 MICHAEL NEUMAIER

 40.00 06/27/2019 062419 EMS LICENSE RENEWAL

 40.00MICHAEL NEUMAIER Total

     1722 NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC

        104729  445.00 06/27/2019 7516099Y MEMBERSHIP DUES

 445.00NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOC Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

 75.00 06/27/2019 062519 TUITION BONIFAS SLEA 6/15/19

 75.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 34.11 06/20/2019 0847 6 JUN 3 2019 SVC 4-30 THRU 5-30-19

 38.85 06/20/2019 1000 1 JUN 6 2019 SVC 5-4 THRU 6-4-19

 513.42 06/20/2019 1000 2 PW JUN 6 2019 SVC 4-22 THRU 5-23-19

 33.63 06/20/2019 1000 6 MA JUN 6 2019 SVC 5-4 THRU 6-4-19

 251.49 06/20/2019 1000 7 PR JUN 6 2019 SVC 4-3 THRU 6-4-19

 878.19 06/20/2019 1000 9 25 JUN 10 2019 SVC 3-25 THRU 5-26

 29.72 06/20/2019 1584 1 JUN 4 2019 SVC 5-3 THRU 6-2-19

 147.78 06/20/2019 2485 8 JUN 5 2019 SVC 5-3 THRU 6-2-19

 748.88 06/20/2019 4428 3 JUN 6 2019 SVC 4-26 THRU 5-28-19

 2,949.96 06/20/2019 8317 9 JUN 3 2019 SVC 4-24 THRU 5-23-19

 5,626.03NICOR Total
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     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

        104554  846.75 06/20/2019 423946 LAB SUPPLIES

 846.75NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1762 NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

         97615  3,900.00 06/20/2019 11906 CHARLES PIERCE COURSE

        104024  92.00 06/27/2019 26643 SPSC GRADUATION LUNCHEON

 3,992.00NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

        104610  579.10 06/20/2019 6476 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104693  2,303.00 06/27/2019 6483 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,882.10OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1772 OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER &

 334.00 06/20/2019 061819 LEGAL WORK STRYKOWSKI

 334.00OHALLORAN KOSOFF GEITNER & Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

        104044  235.67 06/20/2019 1931220-IN UNIFORMS - PD

        104044  134.74 06/27/2019 1931316-IN UNIFORMS - KARNATH

 370.41RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1783 ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC

        104197  279.00 06/20/2019 59623 WINTER PARKA GARZA

        104108  159.00 06/20/2019 625665 UNIFORMS - FD

        104815  72.00 06/20/2019 E 61384 TWILL CAP CHMURA

        104108  759.00 06/27/2019 OE 63706 UNIFORMS - FD

        104108  192.00 06/27/2019 OE 63707 UNIFORMS - FD

        104108  18.00 06/20/2019 E 63457 UNIFORMS - FD

        104197  279.00 06/20/2019 OE 59387 WINTER PARKA MOLS

        104197  279.00 06/20/2019 OE 60264 RESPONDER PARKA SHEEHAN

        104108  30.00 06/20/2019 OE 63458 UNIFORMS - FD

        104108  159.00 06/27/2019 59900 UNIFORMS - FD

        104108  224.00 06/27/2019 OE 63288 UNIFORMS - FD

 2,450.00ON TIME EMBROIDERY INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

 4,042.26 06/20/2019 547295 SVCS FEB 2019

        104761  4,036.66 06/27/2019 549076 SVCS MARCH 2019
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 8,078.92PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

        104338  3,286.11 06/20/2019 2019-5130 CITY HALL PLANTS

 3,286.11PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 7,033.92 06/21/2019 PLP2190621135029PD   0Police Pension Tier 2

 14,487.53 06/21/2019 PLPN190621135029PD   0Police Pension

 782.90 06/21/2019 PLPR190621135029PD   0Police Pens Service Buyback

 22,304.35POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1864 POLYDYNE INC

        104635  4,761.00 06/20/2019 1357305 CLARIFLOC

 4,761.00POLYDYNE INC Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 7.36 06/21/2019 PPLS190621135029FD   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 8.75 06/21/2019 PPLS190621135029FN   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 11.96 06/21/2019 PPLS190621135029IS   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 124.60 06/21/2019 PPLS190621135029PD   0Pre-Paid Legal Services

 152.67LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

        104004  189.24 06/20/2019 937778 FLEET SUPPLIES

        104004  42.66 06/27/2019 937983 FLEET SUPPLIES

 231.90PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 06/21/2019 POPT190621135029FD   0Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

        104240  248.80 06/20/2019 19747 INVENTORY ITEMS

 248.80QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1993 RENTAL MAX LLC

        104116  27.49 06/20/2019 358015-3 FUEL

        104116  27.49 06/20/2019 358039-3 FUEL

        104116  17.59 06/27/2019 359247-3 FUEL
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 72.57RENTAL MAX LLC Total

     1998 RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP

        104788  538.63 06/20/2019 753193-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104669  992.50 06/27/2019 752270-00 BOLT PACKAGES

 1,531.13RURAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OP Total

     2032 POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC

        104608  53.00 06/20/2019 640070930 REPAIR

        104039  20.00 06/20/2019 640071280 SCRAP DISPOSAL FEES

        104720  607.87 06/27/2019 640071393 REPAIR #1788

        104039  9.00 06/27/2019 640071555 SCRAP DISPOSAL FEE

 689.87POMPS TIRE SERVICE INC Total

     2046 RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC

        104117  1,676.83 06/20/2019 6073642 TREE EQUIPMENT

 1,676.83RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT INC Total

     2089 SCHRAMM CONSTRUCTION

         99916  26,700.00 06/27/2019 968894 DEMO/ABATEMENT GEORGES IMPROVE

        102464  3,498.83 06/27/2019 968894A SURVEY AND COORDINATION GEORGE

 30,198.83SCHRAMM CONSTRUCTION Total

     2096 SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION

        104654  8,138.80 06/20/2019 8105074334 1ST ST PARK GARAGE

 8,138.80SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION Total

     2097 SCHAAF EQUIPMENT COMPANY

        104551  345.05 06/20/2019 1000056525 REPAIR ROBO-CRIMP

 345.05SCHAAF EQUIPMENT COMPANY Total

     2137 SHERWIN WILLIAMS

        103991  64.27 06/27/2019 8974-6 PAINT SUPPLIES

        103991  113.20 06/27/2019 9109-8 PAINT SUPPLIES

 177.47SHERWIN WILLIAMS Total

     2158 GARY SITTLER

 36.00 06/20/2019 010719 REIMBURSEMENT PAYROLL DEDUCTIO

 36.00GARY SITTLER Total

     2166 SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER
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        104026  152.02 06/20/2019 053019 POLICE DEPT LUNCH

 152.02SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER Total

     2169 CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP

 3,541.25 06/20/2019 11362 SVCS MAY 2019

 3,541.25CLARK BAIRD SMITH LLP Total

     2214 ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

        104900  5,000.00 06/27/2019 176301175 PLATINUM MEMBERSHIP

 5,000.00ST CHARLES CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 79.09 06/30/2019 3-31-31065-6-1-0619 SVC 5-3 THRU 5-30-19

 116.16 06/30/2019 3-31-31067-2-1-0619 SVC 5-3 THRU 5-30-19

 79.09 06/30/2019 3-31-31068-0-2-0619 SVC 5-3 THRU 5-30-19

 274.34CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

        104655  24,322.55 06/27/2019 S006371545.002 COLOR KINETICS CITY HALL

        104655  84.93 06/27/2019 S006371545.004 CITY HALL LIGHTING

 24,407.48STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2248 STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN

 2,025.00 06/20/2019 78068 RE: PHEASANT RUN

 281.25 06/20/2019 78069 RE: FIRST ST LOT 8

 2,306.25STORINO RAMELLO & DURKIN Total

     2273 SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC

            81  1,577.80 06/27/2019 20190643 ASPHALT MATERIALS

 1,577.80SUPERIOR ASPHALT MATERIALS LLC Total

     2300 TEMCO MACHINERY INC

        104078  441.81 06/20/2019 AG70296 TANKVISION

        104078  54.72 06/20/2019 AG70435 CLAMP/GASKET

        104078  179.91 06/27/2019 AG70518 LATCH/PROBE

 676.44TEMCO MACHINERY INC Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 163.50 06/21/2019 UNT 190621135029CD   0Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,288.50 06/21/2019 UNT 190621135029PW   0Union Dues - Teamsters
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 2,452.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2316 APC STORE

        103995  11.75 06/20/2019 478-493401 DEFOG TAB ADHES

        103995  38.79 06/20/2019 478-493577 RO 62619 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        104821  192.45 06/20/2019 478-493585 INVENTORY ITEMS

        103995  104.86 06/20/2019 478-493590 RO 62636 FLEET DEPT

        103995  10.94 06/20/2019 478-493971 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        103995  40.86 06/20/2019 478-494007 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        103995  38.02 06/27/2019 478-493705 VEH 1764 RO 62594

-70.56 06/27/2019 478-493725 CREDIT INV 478-492566/493590

        103995  48.40 06/27/2019 478-494095 TAPERED ROLLER FLEET

        103995  9.59 06/27/2019 478-494451 REAR BLADE

 425.10APC STORE Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

        104456  2,325.00 06/27/2019 101117 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,325.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

        102996  9,091.25 06/20/2019 15710 DUNHAM RD FM

         99814  2,115.25 06/20/2019 15711 7TH DIVISION LS

        103874  2,500.00 06/20/2019 15757 PRAIRIE WINDS

        103609  5,766.00 06/20/2019 15776 10 STREET TOWER MODELING

        103797  415.00 06/20/2019 15778 WATER SOFTENING ANALYSIS

        103777  2,100.00 06/20/2019 15779 7TH AVE MODELING PROJECT

 21,987.50TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2373 TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES

 1,233.00 06/20/2019 408003-39-84 IN#408003-408039-408084

 1,233.00TYLER MEDICAL SERVICES Total

     2389 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-GAR

        104837  446.00 06/20/2019 UPIN9603 PATROL RIFLE INSTRUCTOR

 446.00UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS-GAR Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

        104413  2,312.15 06/20/2019 3029146 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,312.15UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
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 13.22 06/20/2019 0000650961239 SHIPPING

 13.22UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

        104664  535.51 06/20/2019 913583 CORE PRO SR

        104739  165.60 06/27/2019 918982 VOLATILE ACIDS/NITRIC ACID

 701.11HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

        104088  5.97 06/20/2019 64504 KEYS - FD

        103996  818.94 06/20/2019 64511 SVCS IN MAY 2019

 824.91VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 1,702.21 06/20/2019 9830837737 MONTHLY SVCS

 9,666.85 06/20/2019 9831394152 SVCS 5-4 THRU 6-3-19

 11,369.06VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

        104155  10.46 06/20/2019 4308702-0 COMM DEV OFFICE SUPPLIES

        104642  35.37 06/20/2019 4309116-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES INVENTORY

        104369  72.68 06/20/2019 4309298-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

        104472  69.80 06/20/2019 4311165-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA

        104033  72.78 06/27/2019 4316450-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

        104033  54.99 06/27/2019 4317369-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

        104033  48.35 06/27/2019 4317398-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

 364.43WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2475 WASHBURN MACHINERY

        104817  602.18 06/27/2019 128526 WASHER REPAIR

 602.18WASHBURN MACHINERY Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

        104468  372.81 06/20/2019 0288031 MEDALLION M-49

        104467  3,362.25 06/20/2019 0288032 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,735.06WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2485 WBK ENGINEERING LLC

        104065  873.00 06/20/2019 20256 1625 W MAIN

        104351  776.00 06/20/2019 20257 60 S 14TH ST

        102411  3,551.50 06/20/2019 20259 DELNOR/SECOND
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        102411  2,122.50 06/27/2019 20089 DELNOR/2ND AVE MARCH 2019

        102903  6,376.00 06/27/2019 20258 FIRST ST RIVERWALK

 13,699.00WBK ENGINEERING LLC Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

        104636  47.33 06/20/2019 N80545 MISC PARTS

        104695  57.22 06/27/2019 N80752 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104696  110.88 06/27/2019 N80753 INVENTORY ITEMS

 215.43WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

        104452  2,181.25 06/20/2019 884570 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104464  94.50 06/20/2019 884571 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104464  186.25 06/27/2019 907539 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104464  360.00 06/27/2019 911673 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104679  10.50 06/27/2019 914338 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104691  48.30 06/27/2019 915922 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,880.80EESCO Total

     2523 WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING

        104229  976.00 06/20/2019 1476 MOWING/CLEAN/WEEDS

 976.00WILTSE GREENHOUSE LANDSCAPING Total

     2527 WILLIAM FRICK & CO

        104403  2,120.12 06/27/2019 546145 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,120.12WILLIAM FRICK & CO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

        104616  38.50 06/20/2019 9189291603 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104637  209.43 06/20/2019 9190788704 SUMP PUMP

        104676  137.51 06/27/2019 9195262853 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104714  44.68 06/27/2019 9197112924 CLEANOUT WRENCH

        104737  392.39 06/27/2019 9199060402 WORK/WARNING LIGHTS

 822.51GRAINGER INC Total

     2629 ZEP MANUFACTURING CO

        104622  392.74 06/20/2019 9004299287 INVENTORY ITEMS

 392.74ZEP MANUFACTURING CO Total

     2630 ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS

        104484  243.92 06/20/2019 245762-000 PLATE/SEAL/WASHER/VALVE
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 243.92ZIEBELL WATER SERVICE PRODUCTS Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 861.98 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 2,064.78 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029CD   0Illinois State Tax

 8,335.72 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,864.07 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 838.04 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029HR   0Illinois State Tax

 1,714.53 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 10,868.96 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 14,120.16 06/21/2019 ILST190621135029PW   0Illinois State Tax

 40,668.24ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,239.26 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029CA   0FICA Employee

 3,016.93 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029CD   0FICA Employee

 718.19 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029FD   0FICA Employee

 2,656.06 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029FN   0FICA Employee

 1,225.75 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029HR   0FICA Employee

 2,543.13 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029IS   0 FICA Employee

 286.46 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029HR   0Medicare Employer

 594.98 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029IS   0Medicare Employer

 3,765.85 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029PD   0Medicare Employer

 4,589.55 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029PW   0Medicare Employer

 3,761.13 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029PD   0Medicare Employee

 4,589.55 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029PW   0Medicare Employee

 288.32 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029CA   0Medicare Employer

 705.58 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029CD   0Medicare Employer

 2,861.97 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029FD   0Medicare Employer

 621.17 06/21/2019 MEDR190621135029FN   0Medicare Employer

 289.84 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029CA   0Medicare Employee

 705.58 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029CD   0Medicare Employee

 2,865.16 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029FD   0Medicare Employee

 621.18 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029FN   0Medicare Employee

 286.66 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029HR   0Medicare Employee

 594.78 06/21/2019 MEDE190621135029IS   0Medicare Employee

 21,974.77 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,929.36 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,190.52 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax
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 3,776.52 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 27,195.36 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 33,418.87 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,224.90 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029HR   0FICA Employer

 2,543.98 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,392.55 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029PD   0FICA Employer

 19,624.19 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029PW   0FICA Employer

 2,656.08 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,359.36 06/21/2019 FIT 190621135029CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,372.36 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029PD   0FICA Employee

 19,624.19 06/21/2019 FICA190621135029PW   0FICA Employee

 1,232.68 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029CA   0FICA Employer

 3,016.93 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029CD   0FICA Employer

 704.55 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029FD   0FICA Employer

 2,656.09 06/21/2019 FICE190621135029FN   0FICA Employer

 195,720.34INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 471.13 06/21/2019 0000001911906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 545.00 06/21/2019 0000002061906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 391.78 06/21/2019 0000002921906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 1,555.35 06/21/2019 0000003741906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 06/21/2019 0000004861906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 700.15 06/21/2019 0000012251906211350290IL Child Support Amount 1

 4,032.64STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 3,569.49 06/17/2019 061719 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 8,482.22 06/24/2019 062419 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 12,051.71DELTA DENTAL Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 94,759.39 06/17/2019 061719 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 94,759.39HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2656 DISH DBS CORP

        104095  102.03 06/20/2019 060519 MONTHLY SVC

 102.03DISH DBS CORP Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE
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 59.89 06/21/2019 ACCG190621135029FD   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 84.84 06/21/2019 ACCG190621135029PD   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 78.06 06/21/2019 ACCG190621135029PW   0AFLAC Accident Plan

 222.79CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2713 CENTENNIAL COUNSELING CENTER

        104745  650.00 06/27/2019 060519 SVCS MAY 2019

 650.00CENTENNIAL COUNSELING CENTER Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

        104358  166.84 06/20/2019 27532 WATERPROOF WORK BOOT

        103529  218.16 06/27/2019 27913 WORK SHIRT

 385.00SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2756 RXBENEFITS INC.

 39,827.15 06/19/2019 INV53471 PRESCRIPTION CLAIMS

 39,827.15RXBENEFITS INC. Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

        103988  7.73 06/27/2019 73362/1 DOOR HOLD

 7.73HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2933 ARCHIVESOCIAL INC

        104790  1,188.00 06/20/2019 6990 SOCIAL MEDIA ACHIVE SVC

 1,188.00ARCHIVESOCIAL INC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

        104620  228.85 06/20/2019 1902676772 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104543  91.72 06/20/2019 1902676773 SAFETY GLASSES

        104170  87.25 06/20/2019 1902676823 INVENTORY ITEMS

 407.82MARY PORTER Total

     2967 TIM OCASEK

 55.00 06/20/2019 061919 PER DIEM CASE 13-11566

 55.00TIM OCASEK Total

     2968 ROB VICICONDI

 55.00 06/20/2019 061919 PER DIEM CASE 13-11566

 55.00ROB VICICONDI Total

     2974 HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN &
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 1,000.00 06/20/2019 A25059-1-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 112.50 06/20/2019 A25059-10-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 3,082.50 06/20/2019 A25059-2-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 1,732.50 06/20/2019 A25059-3-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 382.50 06/20/2019 A25059-5-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 112.50 06/20/2019 A25059-6-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 450.00 06/20/2019 A25059-7-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 7,492.56 06/20/2019 A25059-8-0519 LEGAL CHARGES MAY 2019

 14,365.06HOSCHEIT MCGUIRK MCCRACKEN & Total

     2985 S SCHROEDER TRUCKING INC

            83  4,486.53 06/27/2019 35039 HAULING BID

            83  826.47 06/27/2019 35060 SEMI HAULING

            83  826.47 06/27/2019 35100 TRUCKING SERVICES

            84  2,381.74 06/27/2019 35101 STONE DELIVERY

 8,521.21S SCHROEDER TRUCKING INC Total

     2990 HAWKINS INC

            87  240.00 06/27/2019 4491315 BULK CHLORINE

            87  1,355.20 06/27/2019 4494672 BULK AZONE

            87  1,767.17 06/27/2019 4494755 CHEMICALS

            87  4,752.95 06/27/2019 4507544 MISC WATER DEPT CHEMICALS

            87  996.17 06/27/2019 4519029 WATER DEPT CHEMICALS

 9,111.49HAWKINS INC Total

     3010 PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC

            82  470.08 06/20/2019 22133 SURFACE-ASPHALT

 470.08PLOTE CONSTRUCTION INC Total

     3028 ST CHARLES AUTO INC

 81,354.51 06/20/2019 06192019 INCENTIVE 6/18-3/19

 81,354.51ST CHARLES AUTO INC Total

     3064 VINCENT GROEZINGER

 64.78 06/27/2019 062619 (2) JEAN AMERICAN EAGLE 6/25

 64.78VINCENT GROEZINGER Total

     3072 JAMES A SALETTA

 250.00 06/27/2019 062019 ASSESSOR CAPTAIN TESTING

 250.00JAMES A SALETTA Total
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     3073 EDWARD V DUBOWSKI

 250.00 06/27/2019 062019 ASSESSOR CAPTAIN TESTING

 250.00EDWARD V DUBOWSKI Total

     3099 MIDWEST SALT LLC

            85  2,908.95 06/20/2019 P446418 COARSE ROCK SALT

            85  2,171.40 06/20/2019 P446431 COARSE ROCK SALT

 5,080.35MIDWEST SALT LLC Total

     3102 RUSH PARTS CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

        104621  239.81 06/20/2019 3015167935 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104640  2,183.09 06/20/2019 3015188319 V#1933 RO#62571

        104077  7.99 06/27/2019 3015281202 GRAPHITE LUBE

        104077  108.02 06/27/2019 3015303606 V#1958 RO#62597

 2,538.91RUSH PARTS CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3127 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP

        104441  945.00 06/20/2019 B10012977 WORK STATION

        104677  1,996.00 06/27/2019 B10093506 LAPTOPS/KINGSTON

        104677  132.00 06/27/2019 B10094323 ELEC HP CARE PACK

        104217  25.00 06/27/2019 B10094488 PATCH CABLE

 3,098.00SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

        104343  19,163.32 06/20/2019 CP18335 MONTHLY MOWING MAY 2019

        104499  1,222.23 06/27/2019 CP18424 SVC @ 904 SOUTH ST

 20,385.55CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3153 CALL ONE

 4,949.23 06/20/2019 1214530-1139933-0619 MONTHLY BILLING

 4,949.23CALL ONE Total

     3168 DELTA STAR INC

        103088  3,225.00 06/20/2019 IN001102 SPARE BUSHINGS

 3,225.00DELTA STAR INC Total

     3203 OUTDOOR HOME SERVICES HOLDINGS

        104498  1,669.00 06/20/2019 103013785 SVCS FOR MAY 2019

 1,669.00OUTDOOR HOME SERVICES HOLDINGS Total

     3211 AUBREY SIGN COMPANY
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        104897  288.00 06/27/2019 INV-22150 MDO SIGN

 288.00AUBREY SIGN COMPANY Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

        102552  14,907.37 06/20/2019 125803 MARCH BILLING 7TH AVE CREEK

 14,907.37HR GREEN INC Total

     3259 ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD

 16,250.00 06/27/2019 141144 1ST INSTALLMENT SERVICE FEE

 16,250.00ASSURANCE AGENCY LTD Total

     3280 PLANET DEPOS LLC

        104158  560.00 06/20/2019 278604 SVCS 5-21-19

 560.00PLANET DEPOS LLC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 7.44 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029CA   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 41.60 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029CD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 223.88 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029FD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 28.92 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029FN   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 12.22 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029HR   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 44.20 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 225.08 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029PD   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 369.98 06/21/2019 VSP 190621135029PW   0Vision Plan Pre-tax

 953.32VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 601.50 06/20/2019 237 COORD SVCS MAY

 601.50JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3311 STARK & SON TRENCHING INC

        104270  96,820.47 06/20/2019 54064 RITA/NICHOLAS STREETS

 96,820.47STARK & SON TRENCHING INC Total

     3342 STEVE SIWY

 82.99 06/27/2019 062119 REIMBURSEMENT TRT DRILL

 82.99STEVE SIWY Total

     3346 STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS

        104222  38,085.00 06/27/2019 062019 COVERAGE JULY 2019
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 38,085.00STHEALTH BENEFIT SOLUTIONS Total

     3353 R&M SPECIALTIES LTD

        104767  60.00 06/27/2019 69735 SHIRTS - NEW ALDERMEN

 60.00R&M SPECIALTIES LTD Total

     3408 ULINE INC

        104648  103.91 06/20/2019 109152502 TAPE 2X110 CLR

 103.91ULINE INC Total

     3484 MIDLAND STANDARD ENGINEERING

        104535  1,079.50 06/27/2019 139372 QA FOR MFT PROGRAM

        104538  394.50 06/27/2019 139381 QA FOR PATRICIA LANE

 1,474.00MIDLAND STANDARD ENGINEERING Total

     3542 NORMAN J MALCOLM

 250.00 06/27/2019 062019 ASSESSOR CAPTAIN TESTING

 250.00NORMAN J MALCOLM Total

     3561 ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY

        104628  500.00 06/20/2019 45352 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE

 500.00ADVANCED ELEVATOR COMPANY Total

     3597 GEOSTAR MECHANICAL INC

        104926  420.00 06/27/2019 130464 CENTURY STATIONS REPAIR BALL

        104926  1,108.48 06/27/2019 130470 POLICE DEPT REPAIR

 1,528.48GEOSTAR MECHANICAL INC Total

     3615 FOSTER & FOSTER ACTUARIES INC.

        104751  1,000.00 06/20/2019 14842 FY 2019 ENDING GASB75 REPORT

 1,000.00FOSTER & FOSTER ACTUARIES INC. Total

     3623 SARAH ELBERT

        104710  300.00 06/20/2019 185 JUNE DEN NEWSLETTER

 300.00SARAH ELBERT Total

     3658 LUTZCO INC

        104558  65.99 06/27/2019 0049613-IN DUCK BID OVERALLS

 65.99LUTZCO INC Total

     3665 Brian Sparbanie
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 51.18 06/27/2019 062419 CDL REIMBURSEMENT

 51.18Brian Sparbanie Total

     3670 ACTION LOCK & KEY INC

        104531  4,861.68 06/20/2019 102851 HANDICAP OPENERS = CENT STN

        104531  5,432.54 06/27/2019 102852 HANDICAP OPENERS = PW EAST

 10,294.22ACTION LOCK & KEY INC Total

     3678 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

        104396  26,730.06 06/27/2019 41268136 RADIO/PROGRAMMING - PD

 26,730.06MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC Total

     3684 RESPECT TECHNOLOGY INC

        104199  3,360.00 06/20/2019 13194 MONTHLY UB SUPPORT

 3,360.00RESPECT TECHNOLOGY INC Total

     3715 GAS DEPOT INC

        104683  14,151.34 06/27/2019 70088-1 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104757  17,307.20 06/27/2019 70299 INVENTORY ITEMS

 31,458.54GAS DEPOT INC Total

     3725 COMBINED ROOFING SERVICES LLC

        104680  1,636.93 06/20/2019 7983 ROOF REPAIRS @ PW

 1,636.93COMBINED ROOFING SERVICES LLC Total

     3754 E & B FIRE AND SAFETY INC

        103722  9,340.00 06/20/2019 00393 THERMAL IMAGER

 9,340.00E & B FIRE AND SAFETY INC Total

     3763 DIRECT PATH LLC

        104219  847.50 06/27/2019 AT42907 REWARDS PROGRAM JULY 2019

 847.50DIRECT PATH LLC Total

     3786 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION

        104220  306.00 06/20/2019 2569196 BESTFLEX PLAN

 306.00EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION Total

     3787 VIKING BROS INC

 2,393.02 06/20/2019 INV_2019-148 CA7 BINS

 2,393.02VIKING BROS INC Total
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     3799 LRS HOLDINGS LLC

        104285  1,818.60 06/20/2019 0004184645 SVCS JUNE 2019

        104112  10,269.97 06/20/2019 PS267229 SWEEPING SVC

        104361  1,800.00 06/27/2019 0000735374 ST CHARLES STICKERS REFUSE

 13,888.57LRS HOLDINGS LLC Total

     3805 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP - ACH

 21,232.94 06/30/2019 C98632-201906 FLEX SPENDING CLAIMS

 21,232.94EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP - ACH Total

     3831 IMAGETEC L P

        104215  519.00 06/27/2019 565905 MONTHLY BILLING

 519.00IMAGETEC L P Total

     3843 FACTORY CLEANING EQUIPMENT INC

        104548  3,540.00 06/27/2019 117038 RENTAL 5/29/19-6/11/19

 3,540.00FACTORY CLEANING EQUIPMENT INC Total

     3882 CORE & MAIN LP

        104478  2,760.00 06/20/2019 K606307 INVENTORY ITEMS

        104678  71.15 06/27/2019 K670102 MISC NO LEAD PARTS

        104703  1,801.25 06/27/2019 K675486 INVENTORY ITEMS

 4,632.40CORE & MAIN LP Total

     3886 VIA CARLITA LLC

        104002  160.00 06/20/2019 16473 FLEET DEPT PARTS

        104002  102.42 06/20/2019 16500 VEH 1824 RO 62639 FLEET DEPT

        102562  50,513.00 06/20/2019 179706 2019 F350 TRUCK

        104855  218.88 06/27/2019 121530 RO 62658 VEH 1769

        104002  12.16 06/27/2019 16518 RO 62640 VEH 1732 GASKET

        104002  223.59 06/27/2019 16574 RO 62641 VEH 1740 SEAL AND KIT

        104002  278.80 06/27/2019 16606 RO 62641 VEH 1740

        104002  140.36 06/27/2019 16637 RO 62641 VEH 1740

        104002  466.67 06/27/2019 16652 RO 62640 VEH 1732

        104002  24.68 06/27/2019 16740 RO 62667 FLEET DEPT

 52,140.56VIA CARLITA LLC Total

     3933 RILEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

         94557  99,570.27 06/27/2019 13 POLICE DEPT CONSTRUCTION

        100526  1,646,275.84 06/27/2019 13A POLICE DEPT CONSTRUCTION
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 1,745,846.11RILEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC Total

     3968 TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION

 4,261.37 06/21/2019 RHFP190621135029PD   0Retiree Healthcare Funding Pla

 4,261.37TRANSAMERICA CORPORATION Total

     3973 HSA BANK WIRE ONLY

 200.00 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029CD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 1,236.52 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029FD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 201.92 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029HR   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 484.15 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029IS   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 732.70 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029PD   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 300.00 06/21/2019 HSAF190621135029PW   0Health Savings Plan - Family

 140.00 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029PW   0Health Savings - Self Only

 173.00 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029CA   0Health Savings - Self Only

 134.61 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029CD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 544.24 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029FD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 100.00 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029FN   0Health Savings - Self Only

 132.69 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029HR   0Health Savings - Self Only

 869.53 06/21/2019 HSAS190621135029PD   0Health Savings - Self Only

 5,249.36HSA BANK WIRE ONLY Total

     4020 TREES R US INC

        104114  20,926.08 06/27/2019 22917 BRUSH COLLECTION

 20,926.08TREES R US INC Total

     4033 J & F CONCRETE LIFTING CORP

        104327  9,952.20 06/20/2019 1499 SIDEWALK LIFTING

 9,952.20J & F CONCRETE LIFTING CORP Total

     4057 COPS TESTING SERVICE INC

        104014  320.00 06/27/2019 105386 POLYGRAPHS

 320.00COPS TESTING SERVICE INC Total

     4074 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC

        104762  99.50 06/20/2019 11DF-CK1Y-L79H NATIONAL HARDWARE

        104009  331.78 06/20/2019 139V-1PHG-NHNV BLUE RAY DISC REWRITER

        104799  41.28 06/20/2019 141Q-CY1P-CXHV INVENTORY ITEMS

        104782  62.69 06/20/2019 16HC-QV3J-11KX FILTER CARTRIDGE

        104009  11.47 06/27/2019 14CH-F9LR-CRRJ POLICE DEPT SUPPLIES
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        104941  145.18 06/27/2019 1LTH-L34M-4VWQ MISC SUPPLIES WATER DEPT

        104009  39.83 06/27/2019 1MXD-JGCM-MC4C PROFESSIONAL DISPOSABLES WIPES

        104009  86.88 06/20/2019 1746-94RF-H6JD COFFEE FILTER

        104009  99.00 06/20/2019 1KPX-QKYX-1XGQ POLICE DEPT PARTS/SUPPLIES

        104481  13.98 06/20/2019 1XMV-F46K-3LW6-A DRONE CABLE

 931.59AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC Total

     4102 COSTCO ANYWHERE VISA

 1,000.00 06/24/2019 20190624 GENERAL SUPPLIES

 1,000.00COSTCO ANYWHERE VISA Total

     4114 CHICAGO PARTS AND SOUND LLC

        104074  44.91 06/27/2019 1-0077343 AIR FILTER

 44.91CHICAGO PARTS AND SOUND LLC Total

     4116 B2B INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LLC

        104646  64.00 06/27/2019 00358816 WHITE BUTCHER PAPER

 64.00B2B INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LLC Total

     4142 INTELLIAS INC

        102961  1,702.00 06/27/2019 11270 MULTI FACTOR AUTHENTICATION

 1,702.00INTELLIAS INC Total

     4163 FUTURITY 19 INC

        103576  9,825.50 06/27/2019 1055 REPAIR PARKING DECK

 9,825.50FUTURITY 19 INC Total

     4213 ALISA ANN ALLEN

        104584  950.00 06/27/2019 2019.283 1734 RIVERSIDE AVE

 950.00ALISA ANN ALLEN Total

     4224 BERLA CORPORATION

        104500  11,485.00 06/27/2019 19-J07-0514 BERLA SOFTWARE - PD

 11,485.00BERLA CORPORATION Total

     4229 JAMES TRUSCOTT

        104716  82.75 06/27/2019 559 SMOKE DETECTOR POLE

 82.75JAMES TRUSCOTT Total

     4234 Justin Fedor

 60.50 06/27/2019 062019 REIMBURSEMENT SHOES TRAINING
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 60.50Justin Fedor Total

     4244 COLBY ERIN BAUMBERGER

        104865  225.00 06/20/2019 0348 FIRE DEPT DESIGN

 225.00COLBY ERIN BAUMBERGER Total

999000538KENDALL COUNTY CLERK  RECORDER

 10.00 06/27/2019 062419 NOTARY RENEWAL LARSEN

 10.00KENDALL COUNTY CLERK  RECORDER Total

999000885BEE QUALITY

 50.00 06/20/2019 18-29136 PERMIT RFND 1335 FOX GLEN DR

 50.00BEE QUALITY Total

999000943THOMAS J WESTFALL

 75.00 06/20/2019 P135657 DUPLICATE PAYMENT TCKT#P135657

 75.00THOMAS J WESTFALL Total

999000944HUMBERTO GARCIA-MARTINEZ

 25.00 06/20/2019 P135275 OVERPD TCKT#P135275

 25.00HUMBERTO GARCIA-MARTINEZ Total

 3,466,303.20Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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